Electronically Filed Supreme Court SCMF-11-0000768 06-OCT-2017 12:26 PM

## SCMF-11-0000768

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

In the Matter of the Appointment

of

## DIANA L. VAN DE CAR,

as Per Diem Judge of the District Court of the Third Circuit, State of Hawai'i, and designation to preside as District Family Judge of the District Family Court of the Third Circuit, State of Hawai'i

## ORDER OF APPOINTMENT (By: Recktenwald, C.J.)

Pursuant to article VI, section 3 of the Constitution of the State of Hawai'i, and Hawai'i Revised Statutes (HRS)

§ 604-2, I do hereby appoint **DIANA L. VAN DE CAR**, as Per Diem

Judge of the District Court of the Third Circuit, State of

Hawai'i, to serve at the pleasure of the Chief Justice, effective

October 24, 2017 and expiring on April 22, 2022.

Pursuant to HRS \$ 571-8, I further designate her to act as District Family Judge of the District Family Court of the Third Circuit, to hear such family court matters as shall be

assigned to her by the Deputy Chief Judge, Family Division/Senior Judge of the Family Court of the Third Circuit.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, October 6, 2017.

/s/ Mark E Recktenwald

Chief Justice

